combined results that would have occurred had the acquisitions taken place on January 1, 2004, nor is it necessarily indicative of results that may occur in the
future. The pro forma adjustments are based upon information and assumptions available at the time of the filing of this Form 8-K and result in a preliminary
allocation of the purchase price based on preliminary estimates of the fair value of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed, and may not be indicative of the
final allocation of the purchase price consideration.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements and the accompanying notes should be read in conjunction with the historical
financial statements and pro forma condensed financial statements of the Company, Pike Street, goClick and Name Development and related notes contained
thereto and in the reports and information the Company has on file with the SEC.

MARCHEX, INC.
 Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations

For the six months ended June 30, 2005

Marchex, Inc.
(Historical)

Previously
Reported

Acquisitions
(4)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

for
Previously
Reported

Acquisitions
and

Offering

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue   $ 39,564,005  $ 3,774,953  $ —   $43,338,958

Expenses:

Service costs (1)   21,407,535   280,250   (131,093)(e)   21,556,692
Sales and marketing (1)   2,868,881   170,584   —   3,039,465
Product development (1)   2,065,094   77,754   —   2,142,848
General and administrative (1)   2,925,595   270,677   —   3,196,272
Stock-based compensation (2)   643,707   —   38,939(f)   682,646
Amortization of intangible assets from acquisitions(3)   8,032,808   —   1,493,753(a),(c),(e)   9,526,561

Total operating expenses   37,943,620   799,265   1,401,599   40,144,484

Gain on sale of intangible assets, net   —   29,486   —   29,486

Income (loss) from operations   1,620,385   3,005,174   (1,401,599)   3,223,960

Other income (expense)
Interest income   856,356   222   —   856,578
Interest expense   (3,460)  —   —   (3,460)
Other, net   4,000   7,853   —   11,853

Total other income   856,896   8,075   —   864,971

Income (loss) before provision for income taxes   2,477,281   3,013,249   (1,401,599)   4,088,931
Income tax expense (benefit)   949,589   211,479   406,173(b),(d),(g)  1,567,241

Net income (loss)   1,527,692   2,801,770   (1,807,772)   2,521,690
Convertible preferred stock dividends   1,031,806   —   296,875(h)   1,328,681

Net income (loss) applicable to common stockholders   $ 495,886  $ 2,801,770  $ (2,104,647)  $ 1,193,009

Basic net income per share applicable to common stockholders   $ 0.02   $ 0.03
Shares used to calculate basic net income per share   32,790,977   1,741,166(i)   34,532,143
Diluted net income per share applicable to common stockholders   $ 0.01   $ 0.03
Shares used to calculate diluted net income per share   35,149,062   1,839,879(i)   36,988,941

(1)   Excludes stock-based compensation and amortization of intangibles.

(2)   Components of stock-based compensation
Service costs   134,634   (21,039)   113,595
Sales and marketing   315,431   (91,427)   224,004
Product development   148,650   60,894   209,544
General and administrative   44,992   90,511   135,503

(3)   Components of amortization of intangible assets
Service costs   6,283,724   834,504   7,118,228
Sales and marketing   325,555   257,778   583,333
General and administrative   1,423,529   401,471   1,825,000

(4)   Represents the historical operating results of the previously reported acquisitions prior to their dates of acquisition by the Company and the pro forma effect of only that number of shares of Class B
common stock and preferred stock as necessary to consummate the Name Development asset acquisition. See the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information for certain
operating data for each acquisition.

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements.

MARCHEX, INC.
 NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS